HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4084

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND HOUSING

February 14

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 8, before the period insert "based on household size".

Delete lines 17 through 19 and insert:

"(C) That, within the three years before receiving an application for a payment, had a population that satisfied subparagraph (A) or (B) of this paragraph and, upon the receipt of the application, has a population within five percent of satisfying subparagraph (A) or (B) of this paragraph.".

On page 2, delete lines 9 and 10.

In line 11, delete "(b)" and insert "(a)".

In line 13, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)".

In line 14, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".

In line 16, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)".